UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)	
In the Matter of	
NORTHERN NEW ENGLAND REAL)	File No. 051 0065
ESTATE NETWORK, INC.,	
a corporation.	
)	

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDER

The Federal Trade Commission ("Commission"), having initiated an investigation of certain acts and practices of the Northern New England Real Estate Network, Inc. ("NNEREN" or "Respondent"), and it now appearing that NNEREN is willing to enter into an Agreement Containing Consent Order ("Consent Agreement") to cease and desist from certain acts and practices, and providing for other relief with respect to such practices:

IT IS HEREBY AGREED by and between Respondent, by its duly authorized officers and attorneys, and counsel for the Commission that:

- 1. Respondent, Northern New England Real Estate Network, Inc. is a for profit corporation organized, existing and doing business under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Hampshire. Respondent's principal place of business is at 5 Chenell Drive, P.O. Box 1748, Concord, New Hampshire 03302.
- 2. Respondent admits all the jurisdictional facts set forth in the draft Complaint here attached.

Signed this day of 2006;	Signed this day of 2006	5;
Northern New England Real Estate Network By:	Federal Trade Commission Bureau of Competition By:	
Andrew Werry Executive Director	Barbara Anthony Regional Director Northeast Region	
Robert R. Lucic, Esq.	Approved:	
Sheehan Phinney Bass & Green Counsel for the Northern New England Real Estate Network	Patrick J. Roach Deputy Assistant Director Bureau of Competition	
	Geoffrey Oliver Assistant Director Bureau of Competition	
	Jeffrey Schmidt Director Bureau of Competition	